
FAMILY PLANNING SLIDING FEE DISCOUNTS 2024
Morris Heights Health Center

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Mari G. Millet, President & CEO Date Thomas Isekenegbe, PhD, Board Chair Date

Revised 6/11/24

0% 20% 40% 50% 60% 80% Full Fee

Procedure Fees A B C D E F G
Office Visit $0 $30 $55 $85 $115 $145 $340

$13,450

$64,551 and over
$78,001 and over
$91,451 and over

$104,901 and over
$118,351 and over
$131,801 and over

*** The following procedures such as IUD insertion, Nexplanon implantation, Leep, and Biopsy, are in addition to the office visit fee.
• Uninsured Family Planning patients up to 250% of the Federal Poverty Level will not be charged for HIV testing/counseling , Chlamydia testing, Pregnancy testing and counseling, or Emergency 
contraception. No charge for condoms for patients at or below 250% of the FPL
• All visit fees reflect the total cost of a visit for each patient. This cost includes all services provided (exam, labs, counseling, medications, associated supplies and/or devices). With the exception of Procedure 
fees listed above.
• All patients of the family planning program are provided with services regardless of their ability to pay for services. The Family Planning Benefit Program (FPBP) is offered to all eligible family planning 
patients. The FPBP also utilizes the sliding fee scale for those patients that are not eligible for FPBP to assure that patients receive quality care at a cost they can afford. 

$810
$3,316
$1,162
$805
$650
$735
$870

G

***Leep Procedure
***Biopsy

FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES

***Nexplanon Removal w/ 

***IUD Insertion
***IUD Removal
***Nexplanon Insertion
***Nexplanon Removal

G
251% +

$37,651 and over
$51,101 and over

E FA B C D

$40,881 - $51,100
$51,641 - $64,550
$62,401 - $78,000
$73,161 - $91,450

$83,921 - $104,900

$54,601 - $62,400
$54,871 - $64,015 $64,016 - $73,160
$62,941 - $73,430 $73,431 - $83,920
$71,011 - $82,845 $82,846 - $94,680$59,176 - $71,010

$65,901 - $79,080
For each additional Member

$0 $7 $14 $22 $29 $36
$0 $16 $32 $48 $64 $80
$0 $22 $44 $67 $89 $111
$0 $12 $23 $35 $46 $58
$0 $16 $33 $49 $66 $82
$0 $7 $14 $22 $29 $36
$0 $10 $20 $29 $39 $49

Household Family Size
Household Family Size

FAMILY PLANNING 
SLIDE ELIGIBILITY

$94,681 - $118,350
$105,441 - $131,800

$13,450$5,380

Household Family Size
Household Family Size
Household Family Size
Household Family Size
Household Family Size
Household Family Size

$79,081 - $92,260 $92,261 - $105,440
$9,415 $10,760

$30,121 - $37,650

CBA

$47,341 - $59,175
$52,721 - $65,900

$6,725

$0 - $20,440
$0 - $25,820
$0 -

$0 - $15,060 $15,061 - $18,825
$20,441 - $25,550
$25,821 - $32,275
$31,201 - $39,000$31,200

$8,070

$39,001 - $46,800
$45,726 - $54,870
$52,451 - $62,940

$0 - $36,580

176% to 200% 201% to 250%

$30,661 - $35,770 $35,771 - $40,880
$38,731 - $45,185 $45,186 - $51,640

FED

$22,591 - $26,355 $26,356 - $30,120

$46,801 - $54,600

$0 - $52,720

$18,826 - $22,590
$25,551 - $30,660
$32,276 - $38,730

0% to 100% 101% to 125% 126% to 150% 151% to 175%

$0 - $41,960
$0 - $47,340

$36,581 - $45,725
$41,961 - $52,450


