

## FAMILY PLANNING SLIDING FEE DISCOUNTS 2024

## Morris Heights Health Center

Worns neights neutri center							
FAMILY PLANNING	А	В	С	D	E	F	G
SLIDE ELIGIBILITY	0% to 100%	101% to 125%	126% to 150%	151% to 175%	176% to 200%	201% to 250%	251% +
	0%	20%	40%	50%	60%	80%	Full Fee
Household Family Size 1	\$0 - \$15,060	\$15,061 - \$18,825	\$18,826 - \$22,590	\$22,591 - \$26,355	\$26,356 - \$30,120	\$30,121 - \$37,650	\$37,651 and over
Household Family Size 2	\$0 - \$20,440	\$20,441 - \$25,550	\$25,551 - \$30,660	\$30,661 - \$35,770	\$35,771 - \$40,880	\$40,881 - \$51,100	\$51,101 and over
Household Family Size 3	\$0- \$25,820	\$25,821 - \$32,275	\$32,276 - \$38,730	\$38,731 - \$45,185	\$45,186 - \$51,640	\$51,641 - \$64,550	\$64,551 and over
Household Family Size 4	\$0- \$31,200	\$31,201 - \$39,000	\$39,001 - \$46,800	\$46,801 - \$54,600	\$54,601 - \$62,400	\$62,401 - \$78,000	\$78,001 and over
Household Family Size 5	\$0 - \$36,580	\$36,581 - \$45,725	\$45,726 - \$54,870	\$54,871 - \$64,015	\$64,016 - \$73,160	\$73,161 - \$91,450	\$91,451 and over
Household Family Size 6	\$0 - \$41,960	\$41,961 - \$52,450	\$52,451 - \$62,940	\$62,941 - \$73,430	\$73,431 - \$83,920	\$83,921 - \$104,900	\$104,901 and over
Household Family Size 7	\$0- \$47,340	\$47,341 - \$59,175	\$59,176 - \$71,010	\$71,011 - \$82,845	\$82,846 - \$94,680	\$94,681 - \$118,350	\$118,351 and over
Household Family Size 8	\$0- \$52,720	\$52,721 - \$65,900	\$65,901 - \$79,080	\$79,081 - \$92,260	\$92,261 - \$105,440	\$105,441 - \$131,800	\$131,801 and over
For each additional Member	\$5,380	\$6,725	\$8,070	\$9,415	\$10,760	\$13,450	\$13,450
FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES	Α	В	C	D	E	F	G
Office Visit	\$0	\$30	\$55	\$85	\$115	\$145	\$340
Procedure Fees	Α	В	C	D	E	F	G
***IUD Insertion	\$0	\$10	\$20	\$29	\$39	\$49	\$870
***IUD Removal	\$0	\$7	\$14	\$22	\$29	\$36	\$735
***Nexplanon Insertion	\$0	\$16	\$33	\$49	\$66	\$82	\$650
***Nexplanon Removal	\$0	\$12	\$23	\$35	\$46	\$58	\$805
***Nexplanon Removal w/	\$0	\$22	\$44	\$67	\$89	\$111	\$1,162
***Leep Procedure	\$0	\$16	\$32	\$48	\$64	\$80	\$3,316
***Biopsy	\$0	\$7	\$14	\$22	\$29	\$36	\$810
*** The following precedures such as I	UD in contion. Moundaire		I Dianany, ana ingadalitiany				

\*\*\* The following procedures such as IUD insertion, Nexplanon implantation, Leep, and Biopsy, are in addition to the office visit fee.

• Uninsured Family Planning patients up to 250% of the Federal Poverty Level will not be charged for HIV testing/counseling, Chlamydia testing, Pregnancy testing and counseling, or Emergency contraception. No charge for condoms for patients at or below 250% of the FPL

• All visit fees reflect the total cost of a visit for each patient. This cost includes all services provided (exam, labs, counseling, medications, associated supplies and/or devices). With the exception of Procedure fees listed above.

• All patients of the family planning program are provided with services regardless of their ability to pay for services. The Family Planning Benefit Program (FPBP) is offered to all eligible family planning patients. The FPBP also utilizes the sliding fee scale for those patients that are not eligible for FPBP to assure that patients receive quality care at a cost they can afford.